



BCPL *Railway Infrastructure Limited*

2nd June, 2023

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited (BSE)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code – 542057

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results (standalone & consolidated) for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication in Financial Express (English version) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali version) on 1st June, 2023 with regard to the Audited Financial Results standalone and consolidated for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023 (Tuesday). The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bcril.com.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,
For BCPL Railway Infrastructure Ltd

DEVS
HREE
SINHA

Digitaly signed by
DEVSHREE SINHA
DN: cn=DEVSHREE SINHA,
ou=BCPL, ou=INFRA, ou=SECRET,
serial=10, postalCode=400001,
email=DEVSHREE@BCPL
LTD, c=IN
Reason: 04-06-2023 11:58:02
1607523244949022451111
2354432880e20533209665
E-
Date: 2023.06.02 12:55:29
46327

Devshree Sinha
Company Secretary

REGISTERED OFFICE

112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700 009, Phone : 2219 0085 / 1814, 9674911100, Fax : 91 33 2241 8401

E-mail : corp@bcril.com, Website : www.bcril.com CIN NO :- L51109WB1995PLC075801

Avanti Feeds Limited
 CIN: L1601AP1993PLC05778
 Registered Office: Flat No. 103, Ground Floor, R Square, Pandurangapuram, Vysakhapattinam - 530003, A.P. India
 Corporate Office: G-2, Concorde Apartments, I-3-458, Sonejiguda, Hyderabad - 500082, T.S. India. Tel: 040-23310260/61, e-mail: investors@avantifeeds.com, Website: www.avantifeeds.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificates of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each of the Company as per details given hereunder have been reported LOST/MISPLACED and if **NO OBJECTION** is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, we shall consider to take necessary action in this regard:

Folio No.	Name	No. of Equity Shares of ₹1/- each	Certificate No.(s)	Distinctive No.(s)
AIL007311	Kandarp Vinod Saraiya & Kashayap Saraiya	1,000 500	272692 372692	89435163 89436162

For Avanti Feeds Limited
 Sd/-
C.Ramachandra Rao
 JMD, CS & CFO

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 31.05.2023

AMMADES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED
 Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576, Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com

AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 [Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)] (Rs. in '000 except per share data & ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year Ended March, 31, 2023 (Audited)	Previous year ended March, 31, 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	21,027	13,125
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19,157	5,605
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19,157	5,605
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14,753	2,533
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20,975)	1,04,114
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	2,29,326	2,50,302
8.	Net worth	1,70,165	1,55,412
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.59:1	0.64:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	a. Basic:	2.41	0.41
	b. Diluted:	1.88	0.32
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.ammadoesconsultants.com).
- The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30.05.2023.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
- The Audit of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 - Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
 - Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.

For Ammadoes Trading and Consultants Private Limited
 Sd/-
Madhav Dhir
 Director
 DIN: 07227587

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 30.05.2023

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED
 Reg. Office: D-55, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053, Email: contact@eiippl.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 [Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]

Part: A (Standalone Financial Results) (Rs. in '000 except per share data & ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended (March 31, 2023)	Previous year ended (March 31, 2022)
1.	Total Income from Operations	60,947	47,856
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,719	36,027
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,719	36,027
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,813	25,521
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(27,793)	1,36,060
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,31,081	9,56,873
8.	Net worth	7,68,121	7,64,307
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,39,021	4,48,830
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.57:1	0.59:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	a. Basic:	2.46	16.43
	b. Diluted:	1.55	10.07
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.46	0.11
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.22	8.86

Part: B (Consolidated Financial Results) (Rs. in '000 except per share data & ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended (March 31, 2023)	Previous year ended (March 31, 2022)
1.	Total Income from Operations	60,947	47,856
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,231	26,974
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,231	26,974
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,325	16,468
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(53,153)	2,35,874
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	14,18,450	14,71,602
8.	Net worth	12,55,490	12,77,035
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,39,021	4,48,830
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.35:1	0.35:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	a. Basic:	0.85	10.60
	b. Diluted:	0.54	6.50
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.46	0.11
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.22	8.86

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Annual Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Annual Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eiippl.com).
- The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30.05.2023.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
- The Audit of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 - Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
 - Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.

For Entry India Projects Private Limited
 Sd/-
Madhav Dhir
 Director
 DIN: 07227587

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 30.05.2023

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 Regd. off.: 112 Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700009
 Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401
 Website: www.bcpl.com; E-mail: investors@bcpl.com
 CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST 2023 (₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	3448.47	3487.33	12278.79	10540.60	3448.47	3487.33	12278.79	10540.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	310.53	478.66	1109.03	1055.57	385.11	478.19	1103.82	1055.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	310.53	478.66	1109.03	1055.57	385.11	478.19	1103.82	1055.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	234.99	325.61	807.88	741.20	290.04	325.15	802.67	740.73
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	241.04	332.15	851.05	777.77	296.09	331.69	845.84	777.29
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	6773.26	6037.91	-	-	6770.10	6037.54
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):								
	a. Basic:	1.41	1.95	4.83	4.43	1.73	1.94	4.80	4.43
	b. Diluted:	1.41	1.95	4.83	4.43	1.73	1.94	4.80	4.43

Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.22 Audited
A	Segment Revenue								
	a. Railways Overhead Electrification	3523.13	2994.22	10461.19	7477.86	3618.17	2993.98	10461.19	7477.63
	b. Merchant Exports	4.79	541.25	2088.89	3261.28	4.81	541.25	2088.89	3261.27
	c. Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d. CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Gross Revenue	3527.92	3535.47	12550.08	10759.14	3622.98	3535.23	12550.08	10758.90
B	Segment Results								
	a. Railways Overhead Electrification	385.72	565.82	1220.46	1108.26	480.85	565.58	1220.46	1108.02
	b. Merchant Exports	(0.47)	(48.31)	56.59	55.78	(0.47)	(48.31)	56.59	55.78
	c. Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	(2.51)	(0.22)	(4.63)	(0.22)
	d. CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	(0.29)	-	(0.29)	-
	Less : i) Finance cost	74.72	38.84	168.02	108.47	92.47	38.85	168.31	108.47
	ii) Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit Before Tax	310.53	478.66	1109.03	1055.57	385.11	478.20	1103.82	1055.11
C	Segment Assets								
	a. Railways Overhead Electrification	10609.26	10001.24	10609.26	10001.24	9915.66	9921.08	9915.66	9921.08
	b. Merchant Exports	184.08	152.16	184.08	152.16	184.08	69.75	184.08	69.75
	c. Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	1422.97	322.15	1422.97	322.15
	d. CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	28.74	-	28.74	-
	Total Assets	10793.33	10153.40	10793.33	10153.40	11551.44	10312.98	11551.44	10312.98
C	Segment Liabilities								
	a. Railways Overhead Electrification	2247.82	2415.94	2247.82	2415.94	2247.82	2415.94	2247.82	2415.94
	b. Merchant Exports	99.90	27.19	99.90	27.19	99.90	27.19	99.90	27.19
	c. Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	68.36	73.05	68.36	73.05
	d. CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	29.02	-	29.02	-
	Total Liabilities	2347.71	2443.13	2347.71	2443.13	2445.09	2516.18	2445.09	2516.18

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at www.bcpl.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited
 Sd/-
Jayanta Kumar Ghosh
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00722445)

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 30.05.2023

MKVentures Capital Limited
 (Formerly known as Ikb Securities & Investment Ltd)
 CIN: L17100MH1991PLC059848
 Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Express Towers Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Website: https://mkventurescapital.com/ Tel No: 91 22 6267 3701
 Email: info@mkventurescapital.com

Audited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter ended 31.03.2023

STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS : [Amount in '000 Except EPS]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	104,770.00	140,620.00	2,637.00	273,630.00
2	Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- from ordinary Activities after tax	51,779.63	92,293.00	2,075.00	163,009.10
3	Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	51,820.03	92,293.00	805.00	163,049.50
4	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	34,164.00	34,164.00	34,164.00	34,164.00
5	Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	283,664.42
6	Networth	34,164.00	34,164.00	34,164.00	319,549.26
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):				
	(a) Basic:	15.16	27.01	0.61	47.71
	(b) Diluted:	15.16	27.01	0.61	47.71
8	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :				
	(a) Basic:	15.16	27.01	0.61	47.71
	(b) diluted	15.16	27.01	0.61	47.71

Notes :

- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).
- This audited Standalone Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and has no activities other than those of an Loan and investment company. Accordingly there are no separate reporting segments as in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
- Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
- The figures for the fourth quarter in each of the financial years are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the nine month end and the year to date figures of the respective financial year.

Audited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter ended 31.03.2023

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS : [Amount in '000 Except EPS]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	105,581.69	140,759.00	-	274,582.14
2	Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- from ordinary Activities after tax	52,362.63	92,384.99	-	163,685.12
3	Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	52,403.03	92,384.99	-	163,725.52
4	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	34,164.00	34,164.00	-	34,164.00
5	Other Equity (including reserve)	-	-	-	284,331.53
6	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):				
	(a) Basic:	15.33	27.04	-	47.91
	(b) Diluted:	15.33	27.04	-	47.91
7	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :				
	(a) Basic:	15.33	27.04	-	47.91
	(b) diluted	15.33	27.04	-	47.91

Notes :

- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).
- This audited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. This audited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian This audited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and has no activities other than those of an investment & Loan company. Accordingly there are no separate reporting segments as in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
- The figures for the fourth quarter in each of the financial years are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the nine month end and the year to date figures of the respective financial year.
- The Company has acquired all the shares of Destination Properties Private Limited on 15th November 2022 and as a result it has become wholly owned Subsidiary company with effect from such date. The company has prepared consolidated financial results for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 on account of such acquisition, hence comparable figures are not available.

By order of the Board
 For MKventures Capital Limited
 Sd/-
Madhusudan Kela
 Managing Director
 DIN: 05109767

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 30, 2023

UFM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Meherpur, Silchar, Assam - 788015; Phone: 03842 224822/996; Fax: 03842 241539
 Email: ufmindustries@rediffmail.com; ufm.investorgrievances@gmail.com;
 Website: ufmindl.weebly.com; Website: ufmindl.com;
 CIN: L15311AS1986PLC002539 (₹ in Lakhs)

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st Mar, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)</	
-------------	--------------------------------------	--

